Dan Philipp
Chairman

Joseph Jarmuszkiewicz
Vice Chairman

Christopher L. Biro
Council Representative

Denise Edwards, Recreation Coordinator
Phone: 440-975-3540
E-mail: recreation@willoughbyhills-oh.gov

Joan Motuza, Clerk
E-mail: rec_commission@willoughbyhills-oh.gov

2012 Events

December 2 (Sunday)

Christmas Card Lane Lighting Ceremony
December 8 (Saturday)

Breakfast with Santa

2013 Events
March 2 (Saturday)
Boys League Reverse Raffle

March 3 (Sunday) — March 10 (Sunday
Pancake Breakfasts

March 17 (Sunday)
WH Lions Pancake Breakfast

March 23 (Saturday) 1:00 pm
Easter Party

TBD (Sunday)
WH Appreciation Day at Classic Park
with the Lake County Captains

July 8-12
Safety Town

August 10 (Saturday) 9:00am — 3:00pm
Flea Market
Rain Date:

August 24 (Saturday)
WH Community Touch A Truck

September 7 & 8 (Saturday & Sunday)
2012 Fall Corn Fest

October12 (Saturday)
Craft Fair

October 26 (Saturday)
Halloween Party

December 1 (Sunday)
Christmas Card Lane Lighting Ceremony

December 7 (Saturday)
Breakfast with Santa

ity of Willoughhy Hills

Recreation Commission

7:00 pm

Commission Members:

Barbara Araps
Dee Germano
Lynn Hallum
Laura Lenz
Gloria Majeski
Jeanette Nelson
David Pawar
John Plecnik

Agenda
November 7, 2012

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes of October 3, 2012 Meeting
Correspondence

Council Representative's Report

Recreation Coordinators' Report
o Craft Fair
Halloween Party
Breakfast with Santa
Santa Shop
Sports Programs
Other
Community Center Report.
Corn Fest Wrap Up Meeting Report — Gloria Majeski

460 Fund
Unfinished Business
e  Christmas Card Lane
e On line credit card usage
New Business
Public Portion

Adjourn



